
Saturday August 6, 2022

NOTICE
I, Pankaj Jain S/o Late Sh.

Chaman Lal Jain R/o Trikuta

Nagar  Jammu, am applying for

transfer of electricity connection

bearing ID 0101010001900

which is in the name Sh. Harsh

Kumar S/o Sh. Tarlok Nath R/o

Ward no. 207 Gali Chabeel Wali

City Chowk ,Jammu. Objection

if any may be conveyed to PDD

Division No. 1 Parade Jammu

within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Kaniz Begam W/o Mohd Afzal
R/o Lamberi Tehsil Nowshera
District Rajouri (J&K) my
Kaneez Begum name wrongly
written in my & my Husband
Mohd Afzal Join Saving
Account No. 11423319550 in
SBI Branch Nowshera but my
correct name Kaniz Begam.
Now I am applying for correc-
tion of the same. Objection if
any may be conveyed to con-
cern authority within 7 days
after publication this notice.

NOTICE
I, Jyoti Gupta W/o Late Sh.
Nirmal Kumar R/o Bari
Brahmana had purchased
Plot No.- 248, Sector-3
Measuring 30’*55’at Channi
Himmat Housing Colony,
Jammu allotted vide J&K
Housing Board vide allot-
ment order no.
HB/CH/III/230 dated
19/09/1987 from Sh.
Sanjeev Gupta S/o Sh. P.L.
Gupta R/o 25, Patel Nagar,
Jammu.The original allotte
is Sh. Ashok Kumar Vaid S/o
Late Sh. Ram Rattan R/o
251, Shashtri Nagar
Jammu. 
Now, I am applying for
transfer of above plot in my
favour. Objection, if any,
may be conveyed to the
Managing Director, J&K
Housing Board, Green Belt
Park, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu
within a period of 15 days
from the date of publication
of the notice. However no
objection will be entertained
after the expiry of the above
said period.

NOTICE
I, Smt Anju Jamwal W/o Late
Sh. Shiv Dev Singh Jamwal R/o
H.No 172 Gali Khilonia Pacca
Danga Jammu-180001 state
that my Address has wrongly
been written as H.NO 27 Moh.
Affgana Jammu instead of cor-
rect address H.No 172 Gali
Khilonia Pacca Danga, Jammu-
180001 in my Electricity
Connection bearing Consumer
ID No. 0101010011188. Now I
am applying for correction of the
same. Objection if any may be
conveyed to PDD Sub Division
Prade 1 Jammu within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Arnav Bhardwaj S/o Ajay
Dogra Mother Name Kiran
Kumari R/o H.No 223
Jullaka Mohalla, Jammu
state that my father’s
name and my mother’s
name has wrongly been
written as Ajay Dogra
Bhardwaj instead of cor-
rect name Ajay Dogra and
mother name Kiran Kumari
Bhardwaj instead of correct name
Kiran Kumari in my Class 8th
marksheet under Roll No.
8111860, Session Annual 2021-
22. Now I am applying for correc-
tions of the same. Objection if any
may be conveyed to DIET Jammu
within 7 days.

PUBLIC NOTICE
I, D.K Khajuria S/o Sh. Lal Mohan
Khajuria R/o H.No 100, Sector-7
Channi Himmat, Housing Colony,
Jammu am the original allottee/
transferee of Plot No. 100 Sector No.
7 in Housing Colony, Channi Himmat,
Jammu and have applied for transfer
of leasehold rights to freehold rights
of above said plot in my favour.
Objection, if any, may be conveyed to
the Managing Director, J&K Housing
Board, Green Belt Park, Gandhi
Nagar, Jammu within a period of 15
days from the date of publication of
this notice. However, no objection will
be entertained after the expiry of the
above said period.

D.K Khajuria
S/o Sh. Lal Mohan Khajuria

R/o 100/7 Channi Himmat Housing
Colony, Jammu

NOTICE
I, Govind Ram F/o Miss
Simran Varma R/o
Village Kathil Ganju
Tehsil Ramnagar state
that DOB of my daughter
wrongly been written as 24-04-
2006 instead of 22-04-2006 in
Board (Bose) record as she has
passed 10th class (Matric)
under Roll No. 196002074,
Session Annual 2022. Now I
want to correct the same.
Objection if any may be con-
veyed to Asst. Secretary (Bose)
Jammu within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Sunil Kumar S/o Vijay Kumar
R/o Gole Panjpeer Talab Tillo
Jammu want to change my name
due to astralogical reason from
Sunil Kumar to Akash Kumar in all
documents in Adhar Card bearing
No. 608122578619, Pan Card
bearing No JJAPK7155Q, Birth
certificate in School records in
10th Class under Roll No.
13222042, Session 2020, 12th
Class under Roll No. 13621758,
Session 2022. Now I am applying
for change of name. Objection if
any may be conveyed to con-
cerned authority within 7 days.
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NOTICE
The candidate whose photo-
graph is shown above reports
that he/she has lost his/her
qualification certificate having
the following description: Roll
No.  1646060, Class 10th, Year & Session
Regular 2020, Name Sajjad Hussain,
Father’s Name Mohd Basharit, Mother’s
Name Zareena Begum, Residence
Chowadhi Jammu Ward No. 8. Now the can-
didate has applied for issuance of
Duplicate Qualification Certificate. Before
the case will be process under rules, if
somebody is having objection in this regard
he/she shall approach the office of the Joint
Secretary Certificates J&K BOSE Rehari
Colony Jammu within 7 days undersigned
within 10 days from the date of publishing
of this notice. After the expiry of the defined
period no objection will be entertained.
(Besides, the lost “Qualification Certificate”,
issued in Session Regular 2020 in favour of
candidate namely Sajjad Hussain is/are be
treated as “CANCELLED”.

SENSEX 58,115.50 points up 
by 545.25 points NIFTY 17,340.05 points up 

by 181.80 points  GOLD: Rs 50,600 per 10 gram
down by Rs 210

Rs 63,300 per 1 Kg 
down by Rs 400SILVER:

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Sarvogya Sharma 
Class:- 7th ‘A’

D.O.B:- 06-08-2010
JKPS Panjtirthi

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Gourangi Chopra 
Class:- 8th ‘A’

D.O.B:- 06-08-2009
JKPS Panjtirthi

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Fatima Eiaz 
Class:- 5th 

D.O.B:- 6th August
JKPS Panjtirthi

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Vinayak Singh 
Class:- UKG

D.O.B:- 6th August
JKPS Panjtirthi

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Paavni Verma 
Class:- 1st

D.O.B:- 6th August
JKPS Panjtirthi

PUBLIC NOTICE
The Plot No. 37-G B/C
measuring 60’x100’ at
Housing Colony Gandhi
Nagar, Jammu was allotted
to Sh. Abdul Majeed vide
Govt. No. 1862-HD of 1974 dated
27/07/1974. The Ownership Rights of
the said plot is under the process of
transfer to Sh. Sunil Gupta on the
basis of Sale Deed. Any peson hav-
ing any objections to this transfer
shall furnish the same in writing to the
office of Managing Director J&K
Housing Board Jammu within a peri-
od of 15 days, however no objection
will be entertained after the expiry of
the above said period.

Sunil Gupta
S/o Sh. Prem Nath Gupta

R/o 37-G B/C Gandhi Nagar,
Jammu

J&K SIDCO
J&K State Industrial

Development Corporation Ltd. (SIDCO)
(A J&K Government Undertaking) 

4th Floor, Jawaharlal Nehru Udyog Bhawan, 
Regional office, Rail Head Complex, Jammu 

Phone:- 0191-2477310 Fax-2477311 
E-NIT No. 3 Dated;- 28-07-2022 

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST OF EMPANELMENT OF 
CONSULTANCY FIRMS/ PLANNER FIRMS FOR J&K SIDCO

Online submission in two bid System (Part A-Technical Bid
Documents & Other Documents as per RFP) and (Part B-
Financial Bid) are invited from well reputed consulting firms for
EMPANELMENT OF CONSULTANTS/ PLANNERS FOR
ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW INDUSTRIAL ESTATES AND
UPGRADATION/ DEVELOPMENT OF EXISTING INDUSTRIAL
ESTATES ( INCLUDING PERIODIC SUPERVISION OF
WORKS) MANAGED BY J&K SIDCO IN BOTH REGIONS OF
UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR.

The Scopr of work includes study and preparation of Pre-
Feasibility report including survey works, preparation of Detailed
Designing, Preparation of Detailed Project Report, Project Impact
and analysis Study, Study and Preparation of Detailed Structural
And Architectural design, Assessment, analysis and advisory for
(& Designing if Required) Sanitary Plumbing, Electronic and
Communication Systems, Heating and ventilation systems,
Elevated Escalators, Landscape design, Interior Designing,
Graphics Designing. The Scope of work also includes periodic
Supervision of works to be carried out in this project, preparation
of Tender documents accordingly, assisting the J&K SIDCO in
scrutiny & evaluation of bids, preparation of realistic justified cost,
project Management Consultancy (PMC) But shall not necessar-
ily be limited to these and will be include any other Project com-
ponent as defined therein and all activities till completion/ com-
missioning of the work.Selection of consultants will be done on
Quality and cost based Selection (QCBS) among Technically
qualified consultants. 

The Bidding documents consisting of qualifiy information eligi-
bility  criteria,  scope of work terms and conditions seen/ dowm-
loaded from department website www.jktenders. gov.in from 09-
08-2022 to 20-08-2022 
Last date & time for tender download :- 20-08-2022 upto 03:00 PM 
Date & Time For pre-bid meeting                    : 22-08-2022  at 03:00 PM
Last Date & Time online submssion of tender :- 29-08-2022 upto  03:00 PM 
Last Date & Time of Opening of Technical Bid :- 29-08- 2022 at 3.15 PM. 
Last date & Time of Opening of Financial Bid     :- after evaluation of Technical 

Bid By Committee to be formed by J&K SIDCO 

Note:-
1 Validity of tender is 120 days from the date of receipt of

Tender RFP along with all the terms & conditions is available

on website www.jktenders.gov.in Agencies may contact the

office of Executive Engineer Industrial complex Bari

Brahmana for additional/ any clarification. 

2. Pre-bid Meeting willbe held in the chamber of Superintending

Engineer. Interested bidders are requested to attend the

meeting on schedule date and time and send their queries, if

any, till one day after the pre-bid meeting, so that the same

may be redressed, if required, before opening of tender. 

3. Any futher amendment/ corrigendum made in this NIT, pre-

Bid reply, time extension, if any can only be seen on website

www.jktenders,gov,in .

Sd/-
DIP/J-2207-P/22 Executive Engineer 
Dated;- 05-08-2022 

Item
No. 

Name of Work Earnest
Money
(EMD) 

Non-refundable
Tender Fee

1 Empanelment of
Consultants/ Planners for

establishment of new
industrial estate and up-

gradation/development of
existing industrial estates

(including periodic
Supervision of works)

managed by J&K SIDCO
In Both regions of union

territory of Jammu &
Kashmir 

2,00,000.00 10,000

LOOK OUT NOTICE
On 20.07.2022, one Gulshan Kumar S/O Sardhari Lai R/O Marheen lodged a written

report at PP Marheen stating therein that on 19.07.2022 at about 1830 hours, his broth-
er namely Ankush Kumar went missing from home alongwith motorcycle bearing regis-
tration No. JK08K-4708. Complainant has searched his brother on its own level but no
any clue could be struck out. On this, missing report vide DDR No. 10 dated 20.07.2022
has been entered at PP Marheen.

During the course of investigation, best efforts were made to locate missing individ-
ual, whereas he is still un-traced.

As such Description Roll/Photograph of said missing individuals is being shared with
the appeal that anybody having clue/information about her whereabouts may inform us
accordingly. The informer will be rewarded suitably:-

DESCR1PTION ROLL PHOTOGRAPH
Name Ankush Kumar
Father Sardhari Lal
Permanent Address Marheen
Present Address Marheen
Tehsil Marheen
Police Station Rajbagh
Age 23 years
Height 05 Feet 06 Inch
Complexion Wheatish
Built Average    
Face Long
Eyes Black
Languages known Dogri/Hindi.
Any information related to the whereabouts of the subject may be communicated on

following Contacts:-
1. DPO Kathua- 01922-234010 (Phone/Fax)
2. dpokathua@jkpolice.gov.in ( Mail ID)
3. PCR Kathua- 01922-234311(Phone/Fax)
4. Police Station Rajbagh- 9419156719

Sd/-
DIP/J-6404/22 Sr. Superintendent of Police, 
Dated: 05-08-2022 Kathua.

DISTRICT POLICE HEADQUARTERS KATHUA
E-mail: sspkathua@jkpolice.gov.in Fax/Phone No.: 01922-234010

JAMMU MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
Inviting Fresh Tender

e.NIT-No.06-CTO of 2022-23
For and on behalf of The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Jammu, The Joint Commissioner (A),

JMC invites online tenders from registered Firms/ Manufacturers/Fabricators/Suppliers as per the pre-
scribed format for the following works.

The online tenders along with the scanned copy of tender fee should be uploaded from 25-07-2022
onwards. The cost of tender documents shall be Rs. 1000/-(One Thousand Only) (Non-refundable) in the
form of DD or e-challan or via link http://www.jmcjammu.org/online-payment.html and EMD in shape of
CDR/FDR/BG amounting to 65000.00 shall be in favour of Chief Accounts Officer, Jammu Municipal
Corporation Jammu. The original instruments may be submitted in the office of Joint Commissioner (A),
Municipal Corporation, Jammu by L-1 bidder only after opening of financial bid. The tender fee shall be
pledged to the Chief Accounts Officer, Jammu Municipal Corporation. Other details and terms/conditions are
contained in the e-NIT document and can be downloaded from the www.jktenders.gov.in or can also be
viewed on www.jmcjammu.org

No:- JMC/Tpt/443 Sd/-
Dt:- 25-07-2022 Joint Commissioner(A)  
DIP/J-2197-P/22 Municipal Corporation
Dt:- 05-08-2022 Jammu

S.
No. Description

EMD Tender 
Fee (Rs.)

Completion
periodCDR/FDR

1. Repairs/replacement of parts to Reverse vending machine
in order to restore functioning and details as below:-
a) Sprocket chain
b) Drive shaft big
c) Electro motor APS
d) Main switch
e) Main body indicator
f) MCB switch
g) Control panel with I/c
h) Auto cut switch/fuses
i) Joint box  wires
j) Sensor
k) Complete wiring set
l) Charges for mechanical transportation of non-func-

tional machine from different sites installed in various
wards of JMC for  necessary repairs/ replacement of
parts at Workshop.

m) Complete electrical, fitting and complete mechanical
works.

Rs. 65000.00 Rs 1000.00 18 days

Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir OFFICE OF THE 
EXECUTIVE ENGTNEER PMGSY

DIVISION DODA
Mini Secretariat Road, Near PWD R&B Store, Doda City

(EMAIL:- xenpmgsydoda@rediffmail.com, exenpmgsydoda@gmaiLcom Ph/Fax:-01996234909)
No.:- PMGSY/D/1818-27 Dated:- 02/08/2022

NOTTCE
Ref:- This office notice no.:-PMGSY/D/3621-31 dated 03/09/2021

The public of district Doda is hereby informed through the medium of this notice that no construction
activity/excavation work shall be allowed near PMGSY roads without obtaining "NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE"
from this department directly or through authority concerned (E.O. Municipality Doda/C.E.O. B.D.A. Bhaderwah) as
the case may be. If any person is found constructing any structure/doing any excavation near road boundary or on
road surface including laying of water/waste pipes anywhere within the limits of PMGSY Division Doda without
obtaining NOC from this office, the construction/excavation shall be deemed illegal, construction shall be got demol-
ished at the risk and cost of owner & damage to road surface, property including blockage of drain etc. if any due to
excavation/construction shall be the owner's responsibility for which he/she shall have to do the rectifications.
Besides legal action under prevailing laws shall be initiated against such person(s). The same stands already circu-
lated vide this office notice quoted above.

THE MATTER IS ISSUED IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND MUST BE TREATED AS MOST URGENT
PLEASE.

Sd/-
DIP/J-6395/22 Executive Engineer 
Dated: 05-08-2022 PMGSY Division Doda


